
 

 

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 

(Regional Office, Hyderabad) 
Phone # 022-9240002-02292003 

  
 

      Dated: 21-10-2022 
TENDER NOTICE 
 

1.   Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration and 

Production listed Company of Pakistan having operations at 48 locations and fields in all the 

four provinces, intends to procure material for its operations. The details about the company can 

be obtained from website http://www.ogdcl.com 

 

2.   Sealed bids in duplicate along with prescribed Bid Bond from a Scheduled Bank or branch 

of foreign bank operating in Pakistan of the value given against each case are invited for the 

material/services given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on Single Stage Single 

Envelope Bidding System. Terms and conditions are mentioned in the OGDCL master tender 

documents. 
 

S. # TENDER 

ENQUIRY NO. 
DESCRIPTION 

Estd. Value 

(Rs./Year) 
Bid Bond 

(Rs.) 
Bidding 

System 

Bid 

Submission Date  

Bid 

Opening Date  

 

1 

TE/RC.HY

D/2022/ 

CSR/ 

007 

HIRING OF MINI 

AMBULANCE FOR 

LOCAL CUMMUNITY 

UNDER CSR NEAR 

OGDCL KUNNAR GAS 

FIELD, DSTRICT 

HYDERABAD 

2,100,000 42,000 

Single 

Stage 

Single 

Envelope 

04-11-2022  

at 1100 

04-11-2022 

at 12:00 

 

 

 

3.     Separate Tender Documents for each Tender Enquiry can be obtained/downloaded from 

OGDCL WEBSITE, www.ogdcl.com or on written request from the Office of “Regional 

Coordinator, Hyderabad, Taluka and District Hyderabad, Sindh, Pakistan” on any day from 

0900 Hours (PST) to 1300 Hours (PST), Postal Address mentioned at the end of notice.  

 

4.     The bids must be received at the Office of “Regional Coordinator, Hyderabad, Taluka and 

District Hyderabad, Sindh, Pakistan” on the day mentioned against Tender Enquiry. Bidder(s) 

or their Authorized Representative(s) are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meetings. 

The dates for opening of the financial bids against Tender Enquires under Two Envelope 

Bidding Procedures will be communicated to the technically qualified bidders upon the 

completion of Technical Evaluation.  

 

5.     The bidder(s) shall furnish, as part of his bid, a Bank Draft/Call Deposit/Pay order/ Bank 

Guarantee issued by scheduled bank operating in Pakistan, 42,000/= (Rupees forty two 

thousand only) as earnest money in favor of Purchaser as per amount mentioned in Tender 

Notice/SOR as Earnest Money with Technical Bid. Any Bid not accompanied by Earnest 

Money with Technical Bid shall be rejected without any right of appeal. 

 

6.   Bidders must provide their own as well as their Principal’s business details at the time of 

tender purchase including Address, Phone & Fax Numbers, E-mail (if any) for effective 

communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of queries / information in case 

subject detail is not provided. Detailed scope of work is available in tender documents, however 

if further details/clarifications are required, it may be obtained from “Regional Coordinator, 

Hyderabad, Taluka and District Hyderabad, Sindh, Pakistan”, Postal Address, via e-mail, phone 

and personally as mentioned below. 

http://www.ogdcl.com/
http://www.ogdcl.com/


 

 

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 

(Regional Office, Hyderabad) 
Phone # 022-9240002-02292003 

  
 

 

7.   OGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and 

reject all the bids at any time prior to award of Purchase/Service Order.  

 

 

 

Regional Coordinator, Hyderabad 

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited OGDCL 

Bungalow # 75-A/2 Sindh Muslim Housing Society, 

Qasimabad, Hyderabad. 

Phone # 022-9240002-02292003 

Email:   rchyderabad@ogdcl.com 


